
10. Schweinfurt Open: 01.-04.06.2000

Pl. Name DWZ Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Punkte BHZ
1 Golda,Harald 2268 - 61 SF Burgsinn 1 15 1 17 1  7 1  2 ½  3 1  5 ½  4 6,0 36,0
2 Olbrich,Joachim 2145 - 70 TV 1884 e.V. Marktheidenfeld 1 37 1 28 1 10 0  1 1 24 1  6 1  5 6,0 31,0
3 Kuhn,Norbert 2122 - 88 SV Würzburg von 1865 e.V. 1 33 1 24 1  9 1 27 ½  1 0  4 1  7 5,5 32,0
4 Pirs,Matjaz 2103 - 31 SSG Hungen-Lich 1 35 1 22 0  6 1 31 1 28 1  3 ½  1 5,5 31,0
5 Hofstetter,Hans-Joachim,Dr. 2202 -101 TV 1884 e.V. Marktheidenfeld 1 18 1 16 1 12 1  6 1 21 0  1 0  2 5,0 34,5
6 Boß,Rolf 2000 - 10 SC 1868 Bamberg 1 39 1 40 1  4 0  5 1 29 0  2 1 21 5,0 30,0
7 Nuradin,Peci 2015 - 39 SG 1927 Ensdorf 1 56 1 42 0  1 1 25 1 27 1  9 0  3 5,0 28,5
8 Kräußling,Andreas 2259 - 72 TV 1884 e.V. Marktheidenfeld ½ 52 1 41 1 32 - 21 ½ 13 1 24 1 26 5,0 25,5
9 Brodt,Andreas 1778 - 1 Spvgg.1933 Hambach e.V. 1 60 1 23 0  3 1 19 1 14 0  7 ½ 12 4,5 30,0

10 Dörmann,Karl 1769 - 25 SC 1926 Leimen 1 47 1 26 0  2 ½ 13 ½ 22 ½ 29 1 32 4,5 28,5
11 Rink,Christian 2072 - 40 SF Sand 1 46 0 27 ½ 29 1 20 1 18 ½ 12 ½ 17 4,5 28,0
12 Schmid,Michael 1938 - 17 Spvgg.1933 Hambach e.V. 1 49 1 31 0  5 1 37 ½ 16 ½ 11 ½  9 4,5 27,5
13 Halbich,Anton 2092 - 21 SV 1919 Heidingsfeld 1 38 1 25 0 27 ½ 10 ½  8 ½ 28 1 29 4,5 27,0
14 Neubauer,Jaroslaus 1990 - 41 SK Franken Schweinfurt 1 53 ½ 21 1 30 ½ 22 0  9 1 27 ½ 16 4,5 26,5
15 Ritter,Friedrich 1720 - 4 SV Römershag e.V. 0  1 1 51 1 44 0 16 1 58 1 22 ½ 23 4,5 26,0
16 Alm,Christopher 1858 - 29 SF Sand 1 62 0  5 1 56 1 15 ½ 12 ½ 21 ½ 14 4,5 25,5
17 Müller,Roland 1886 - 20 SC Bad Königshofen 1957 1 51 0  1 1 38 0 28 1 56 1 25 ½ 11 4,5 25,5
18 Beyersdorf,Gunter 1689 - 11 SC Bad Königshofen 1957 0  5 1 62 ½ 23 1 32 0 11 1 42 1 30 4,5 24,5
19 Müller,Gerhard 1810 - 25 SC Bad Königshofen 1957 0 41 1 52 1 49 0  9 1 34 ½ 23 1 33 4,5 23,5
20 Wunderer,Eckart 1912 - 81 SC 1926 Leimen 1 57 ½ 30 0 21 0 11 1 49 1 37 1 28 4,5 23,0
21 Feichtner,Erich 1817 - 33 SC 1893 Schweinfurt 1 34 ½ 14 1 20 +  8 0  5 ½ 16 0  6 4,0 32,0
22 Rotsch,Matthias 1880 - 67 SSV Burgkunstadt 1931 1 45 0  4 1 33 ½ 14 ½ 10 0 15 1 38 4,0 28,5
23 Bebersdorf,Claus 1921 - 80 SK Franken Schweinfurt 1 50 0  9 ½ 18 ½ 33 1 46 ½ 19 ½ 15 4,0 27,0
24 Krenz,Dieter 1842 - 69 SC Kitzingen von 1905 1 63 0  3 1 57 1 34 0  2 0  8 1 39 4,0 26,0
25 Üstün,Engin 1850 - 67 SF Windheim e.V. 1 36 0 13 1 58 0  7 1 39 0 17 1 48 4,0 25,5
26 Edelmann,Klaus 1844 - 55 SC 1947 Bergrheinfeld 1 43 0 10 0 37 1 57 1 30 1 31 0  8 4,0 24,5
27 Kunze,Heinz 1800 - 21 RS Bad Salzungen 1 59 1 11 1 13 0  3 0  7 0 14 ½ 31 3,5 29,5
28 Trice,Mark 1870 - 43 SC 1893 Schweinfurt 1 64 0  2 1 39 1 17 0  4 ½ 13 0 20 3,5 28,5
29 Busch,Alexander 1686 - 26 RS Bad Salzungen 1 44 ½ 32 ½ 11 1 40 0  6 ½ 10 0 13 3,5 28,0
30 Dürnhöfer,Robert 1785 - 16 SF "Zeiler Turm" 1 48 ½ 20 0 14 1 35 0 26 + 40 0 18 3,5 27,0
31 Steinhauser,Thomas 1810 - 9 TSV 1862 Prichsenstadt 1 61 0 12 1 47 0  4 1 36 0 26 ½ 27 3,5 26,0
32 Essegern,Uwe 1918 - 42 RS Bad Salzungen 1 58 ½ 29 0  8 0 18 1 41 1 43 0 10 3,5 25,5
33 Mantel,Walter 1679 - 27 DJK Abersfeld 0  3 1 63 0 22 ½ 23 1 57 1 45 0 19 3,5 24,0
34 Bley,Alexander 894 - 14 RS Bad Salzungen 0 21 1 53 1 42 0 24 0 19 ½ 44 1 49 3,5 23,5
35 Dorst,Joachim 1779 - 64 SK 1933 Bad Neustadt 0  4 ½ 45 1 52 0 30 0 43 1 58 1 50 3,5 22,0
36 Förster,Michael 1289 - 9 SC 1893 Schweinfurt 0 25 0 38 1 60 1 42 0 31 ½ 50 1 54 3,5 20,5
37 Schneider,Armin 1682 - 10 SF "Zeiler Turm" 0  2 1 64 1 26 0 12 ½ 40 0 20 ½ 44 3,0 25,5
38 Glöckler,Jürgen 1652 - 31 SC Turm 82 Schweinfurt 0 13 1 36 0 17 ½ 45 ½ 48 + 47 0 22 3,0 25,5
39 Grießmann,Thomas 1579 - 25 SC Turm 82 Schweinfurt 0  6 1 55 0 28 1 59 0 25 + 41 0 24 3,0 24,0
40 Reinl,Fred 1801 - 37 SC 1947 Bergrheinfeld 1 55 0  6 1 41 0 29 ½ 37 - 30 ½ 43 3,0 23,0
41 Peci,Shewqet -- 1 19 0  8 0 40 1 50 0 32 - 39 1 57 3,0 23,5
42 Steinmetz,Rainer 1843 - 46 SC Maßbach 1951 1 54 0  7 0 34 0 36 1 63 0 18 1 56 3,0 22,0
43 Popp,Dragan 1499 - 9 SF "Zeiler Turm" 0 26 0 47 ½ 54 1 52 1 35 0 32 ½ 40 3,0 22,0
44 Patzer,Joachim 1953 - 76 SC 1893 Schweinfurt 0 29 1 50 0 15 0 58 1 51 ½ 34 ½ 37 3,0 21,5
45 Keilholz,Stefan 1490 - 25 RS Bad Salzungen 0 22 ½ 35 ½ 59 ½ 38 1 53 0 33 ½ 46 3,0 21,5
46 Mittendorf,Manfred 1581 - 21 SC Turm 82 Schweinfurt 0 11 ½ 59 ½ 53 1 62 0 23 ½ 54 ½ 45 3,0 19,5
47 Suhr,Valeri 0 - 0 SC Turm 82 Schweinfurt 0 10 1 43 0 31 0 56 1 62 - 38 + 58 3,0 19,0
48 Kirchhof,Uwe SV Untereuerheim 0 30 0 57 1 63 ½ 49 ½ 38 1 56 0 25 3,0 18,0
49 Hegel,Pius 1545 - 16 Spvgg.1933 Hambach e.V. 0 12 1 61 0 19 ½ 48 0 20 1 53 0 34 2,5 24,5
50 Schad,Adrian 1482 - 3 DJK Abersfeld 0 23 0 44 1 51 0 41 1 55 ½ 36 0 35 2,5 22,0
51 Engelbrecht,Arno 1444 - 41 SC 1947 Bergrheinfeld 0 17 0 15 0 50 1 60 0 44 1 61 ½ 55 2,5 21,0
52 Köhler,Daniel 1706 - 36 SC 1947 Bergrheinfeld ½  8 0 19 0 35 0 43 + 64 0 57 1 62 2,5 19,5
53 Müller,Jürgen 1555 - 14 SC Bad Königshofen 1957 0 14 0 34 ½ 46 1 64 0 45 0 49 1 59 2,5 19,0
54 Ludwig,Bernd 1207 - 7 SC Turm 82 Schweinfurt 0 42 0 56 ½ 43 ½ 55 1 59 ½ 46 0 36 2,5 19,0
55 Zehnter,Sebastian 948 - 2 SC 1947 Bergrheinfeld 0 40 0 39 ½ 64 ½ 54 0 50 1 63 ½ 51 2,5 15,0
56 Thiel,Thomas 1580 - 19 SC Turm 82 Schweinfurt 0  7 1 54 0 16 1 47 0 17 0 48 0 42 2,0 25,5
57 Karch,Walter 1487 - 24 DJK Abersfeld 0 20 1 48 0 24 0 26 0 33 1 52 0 41 2,0 24,5
58 Fleischmann,Dirk 1404 - 3 SC Turm 82 Schweinfurt 0 32 1 60 0 25 1 44 0 15 0 35 - 47 2,0 23,5
59 Feichtner,Kai-Stephan 1153 - 2 SC 1893 Schweinfurt 0 27 ½ 46 ½ 45 0 39 0 54 1 62 0 53 2,0 18,5
60 Glöckler,Christoph SC 1893 Schweinfurt 0  9 0 58 0 36 0 51 - 61 + 64 + 63 2,0 16,0
61 Wehr,Jens SC 1893 Schweinfurt 0 31 0 49 0 62 0 63 + 60 0 51 + 64 2,0 13,0
62 Engelbrecht,Klaus 1303 - 32 SK 1933 Bad Neustadt 0 16 0 18 1 61 0 46 0 47 0 59 0 52 1,0 21,5
63 Fehr,Wolfgang 1292 - 32 TSV 1876 Bad Kissingen 0 24 0 33 0 48 1 61 0 42 0 55 - 60 1,0 20,0
64 Tschukes,Rudolf 1421 - 3 SC 1893 Schweinfurt 0 28 0 37 ½ 55 0 53 - 52 - 60 - 61 0,5 18,0



10. Schweinfurt Open: 01.-04.06.2000

Pl. Name ZPS DWZ alt Pu. / Sp. We Lstg. Niveau DWZ neu
1 Golda,Harald 28233-166 2268 - 61 6,0 / 7 5.377 2372 2028 2281 - 62
2 Olbrich,Joachim 28401-085 2145 - 70 6,0 / 7 4.816 2345 1977 2171 - 71
3 Kuhn,Norbert 28402-250 2122 - 88 5,5 / 7 4.801 2227 1958 2137 - 89
4 Pirs,Matjaz 53024-142 2103 - 31 5,5 / 7 4.699 2221 1961 2120 - 32
5 Hofstetter,Hans-Joachim,Dr. 28401-100 2202 -101 5,0 / 7 5.178 2177 1998 2198 -102
6 Boß,Rolf 25101-326 2000 - 10 5,0 / 7 3.935 2144 1939 2023 - 11
7 Nuradin,Peci 90013-099 2015 - 39 5,0 / 7 4.226 2124 1923 2032 - 40
8 Kräußling,Andreas 28401-073 2259 - 72 5,0 / 6 5.397 2162 1864 2250 - 73
9 Brodt,Andreas 28360-110 1778 - 1 4,5 / 7 2.588 2029 1821 1868 - 2

10 Dörmann,Karl 10211-160 1769 - 25 4,5 / 7 2.346 2035 1906 1823 - 26
11 Rink,Christian 28319-054 2072 - 40 4,5 / 7 5.280 1975 1858 2054 - 41
12 Schmid,Michael 28360-089 1938 - 17 4,5 / 7 3.931 2014 1881 1953 - 18
13 Halbich,Anton 28411-156 2092 - 21 4,5 / 7 5.035 2019 1905 2080 - 22
14 Neubauer,Jaroslaus 28312-126 1990 - 41 4,5 / 7 5.004 1928 1813 1979 - 42
15 Ritter,Friedrich 28305-020 1720 - 4 4,5 / 7 2.772 1975 1818 1771 - 5
16 Alm,Christopher 28319-057 1858 - 29 4,5 / 7 3.878 1948 1793 1875 - 30
17 Müller,Roland 28308-053 1886 - 20 4,5 / 7 4.014 1960 1819 1897 - 21
18 Beyersdorf,Gunter 28308-069 1689 - 11 4,5 / 7 2.112 2021 1863 1753 - 12
19 Müller,Gerhard 28308-022 1810 - 25 4,5 / 7 4.253 1842 1703 1816 - 26
20 Wunderer,Eckart 10211-076 1912 - 81 4,5 / 7 4.779 1875 1751 1906 - 82
21 Feichtner,Erich 28310-138 1817 - 33 3,0 / 6 2.394 1915 1876 1832 - 34
22 Rotsch,Matthias 25601-059 1880 - 67 4,0 / 7 4.113 1865 1801 1877 - 68
23 Bebersdorf,Claus 28312-002 1921 - 80 4,0 / 7 4.879 1808 1747 1901 - 81
24 Krenz,Dieter 28406-137 1842 - 69 4,0 / 7 4.040 1833 1739 1841 - 70
25 Üstün,Engin 25615-046 1850 - 67 4,0 / 7 4.578 1751 1678 1836 - 68
26 Edelmann,Klaus 28350-032 1844 - 55 4,0 / 7 4.027 1840 1785 1843 - 56
27 Kunze,Heinz H4056-010 1800 - 21 3,5 / 7 2.396 1956 1893 1828 - 22
28 Trice,Mark 28310-162 1870 - 43 3,5 / 7 3.296 1899 1877 1875 - 44
29 Busch,Alexander H4056-054 1686 - 26 3,5 / 7 1.169 1974 1973 1779 - 27
30 Dürnhöfer,Robert 28353-045 1785 - 16 2,5 / 6 2.609 1769 1828 1782 - 17
31 Steinhauser,Thomas 28487-011 1810 - 9 2,5 / 6 3.243 1684 1751 1788 - 10
32 Essegern,Uwe H4056-023 1918 - 42 3,5 / 7 4.042 1839 1830 1906 - 43
33 Mantel,Walter 28358-008 1679 - 27 3,5 / 7 3.229 1720 1715 1686 - 28
34 Bley,Alexander H4056-031 0894 - 14 3,5 / 7 0.021 1770 1766 1058 - 15
35 Dorst,Joachim 28326-009 1779 - 64 3,5 / 7 4.667 1619 1638 1750 - 65
36 Förster,Michael 28310-139 1289 - 9 3,5 / 7 1.928 1583 1542 1363 - 10
37 Schneider,Armin 28353-046 1682 - 10 3,0 / 7 2.053 1811 1859 1712 - 11
38 Glöckler,Jürgen 28370-035 1652 - 31 2,0 / 6 2.816 1499 1687 1629 - 32
39 Grießmann,Thomas 28370-049 1579 - 25 2,0 / 6 2.417 1469 1650 1567 - 26
40 Reinl,Fred 28350-001 1801 - 37 3,0 / 6 3.602 1701 1679 1786 - 38
41 Peci,Shewqet I0000- 0000 - 0 3,0 / 6 1782 1793 1782 - 1
42 Steinmetz,Rainer 28303-076 1843 - 46 3,0 / 7 5.344 1400 1520 1788 - 47
43 Popp,Dragan 28353-048 1499 - 9 3,0 / 7 2.016 1642 1684 1528 - 10
44 Patzer,Joachim 28310-028 1953 - 76 3,0 / 7 6.044 1494 1564 1887 - 77
45 Keilholz,Stefan H4056-009 1490 - 25 3,0 / 7 2.438 1565 1611 1507 - 26
46 Mittendorf,Manfred 28370-032 1581 - 21 3,0 / 7 3.998 1415 1529 1552 - 22
47 Suhr,Valeri I0000- 0000 - 0 2,0 / 5 1534 1633 1534 - 1
48 Kirchhof,Uwe 28000-820 0000 - 0 3,0 / 7 1540 1599 1483 - 1
49 Hegel,Pius 28360-091 1545 - 16 1,5 / 6 2.240 1408 1665 1523 - 17
50 Schad,Adrian 28358-045 1482 - 3 2,5 / 7 2.557 1472 1622 1479 - 4
51 Engelbrecht,Arno 28350-031 1444 - 41 1,5 / 6 2.486 1191 1530 1412 - 42
52 Köhler,Daniel 28350-100 1706 - 36 1,5 / 6 3.252 1392 1690 1632 - 37
53 Müller,Jürgen 28308-068 1555 - 14 2,5 / 7 4.058 1348 1496 1510 - 15
54 Ludwig,Bernd 28370-086 1207 - 7 2,5 / 7 1.843 1305 1447 1229 - 8
55 Zehnter,Sebastian 28350-010 0948 - 2 2,5 / 7 0.422 1334 1461 1046 - 3
56 Thiel,Thomas 28370-074 1580 - 19 2,0 / 7 2.646 1472 1689 1562 - 20
57 Karch,Walter 28358-006 1487 - 24 2,0 / 7 1.396 1575 1750 1505 - 25
58 Fleischmann,Dirk 28370-088 1404 - 3 2,0 / 6 1.287 1597 1695 1431 - 4
59 Feichtner,Kai-Stephan 28310-143 1153 - 2 2,0 / 7 1.059 1312 1502 1197 - 3
60 Glöckler,Christoph 28310-151 0000 - 0 0,0 / 4 0 1534 0951 - 1
61 Wehr,Jens 28310-152 0000 - 0 0,0 / 5 802 1479 0000 - 0
62 Engelbrecht,Klaus 28326-121 1303 - 32 0,0 / 6 1.184 955 1632 1264 - 33
63 Fehr,Wolfgang 28322-080 1292 - 32 0,0 / 5 1.035 929 1606 1256 - 33
64 Tschukes,Rudolf 28310-165 1421 - 3 0,5 / 4 1.350 0 1573 1385 - 4
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